Dispatch Log From:

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
09/10/2023 Thru: 09/17/2023

For Date: 09/10/2023 - Sunday

Call Number Time Call Reason

23-4235 0000 Other Misc. Officer Duty
23-4236 0012 Other Lost / Found Property
23-4237 0400 Other Dispatch Checklist
23-4238 0401 Other Digital Patrol

23-4239 0401 Radio Misc. Officer Duty
23-4240 0402 Radio Property Check

23-4241 0533 Radio Vehicle, Registration Check
23-4242 0735 Radio Vehicle, Registration Check
23-4243 1048 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
23-4244 1256 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop
23-4245 1606 Other Dispatch Checklist
23-4246 1608 Other Digital Patrol

23-4247 1609 Radio Misc. Officer Duty
23-4248 1610 Radio Property Check

23-4249 1722 Phone Suspicious Activity
23-4250 1820 Initiated - Unsecure Premise
23-4251 1851 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
23-4252 1949 Phone - Found Property

For Date: 09/11/2023 - Monday

23-4253 0014 Radio Misc. Officer Duty
23-4254 0015 Radio Property Check

23-4255 0313 Radio Cruiser, Fuel

23-4256 0657 Radio Parking Issue / Enforcement
23-4257 0826 Radio Misc. Officer Duty
23-4258 0909 Radio Property Check

23-4279 1602 Other Dispatch Checklist
23-4280 1602 Other Digital Patrol

23-4281 1603 Radio Misc. Officer Duty
23-4282 1603 Radio Property Check

0000 - 2359

Printed: 09/19/2023

Action
Completed

Informational Only

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Informational Only

Subject Warned / Advised

Informational Only

Citation, Warning
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered

Informational Only

Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed
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23-4259

23-4283

23-4284

23-4285

23-4286

23-4287

23-4288

23-4289

For Date:

23-4290

23-4291

23-4292

23-4293

23-4294

23-4295

23-4296

23-4297

23-4298

23-4299

23-4300

23-4301

23-4302

23-4303

23-4304

23-4260

23-4305

23-4306

For Date:

23-4307

23-4308

1630

1722

1949

2011

2021

2133

2202

2325

09/12/2023

0000

0001

0001

0001

0442

0701

0703

0705

0828

0913

1322

1600

1601

1601

1601

1630

2134

2140

09/13/2023

0009

0009

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
0000 - 2359

09/10/2023 Thru: 09/17/2023

Other - Directed Patrols

Radio - Van Test, Certification
Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop
Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop

Radio - Found Property

Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop
Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop

Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac

- Tuesday
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check

Radio - Property Check

Radio - Cruiser, Fuel

Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement

Radio - General Info

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Digital Patrol
Phone - Assist Citizen
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Other - Directed Patrols

Radio - Unsecure Premise

Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement

- Wednesday

Other - Misc. Officer Duty

Other - Digital Patrol

Page:
Printed: 09/19/2023
Completed

Completed

Citation, Warning

Verbal Warning

Informational Only

Verbal Warning
Verbal Warning

Subject Warned / Advised

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed

Building/Room Checked&Secured

Informational Only

Completed
Completed
Services Rendered
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Informational Only

Completed

Completed
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Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Page:
Dispatch Log From: 09/10/2023 Thru: 09/17/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 09/19/2023

23-4309 0009 Other Dispatch Checklist Completed
23-4310 0010 Other Property Check Completed
23-4311 0244 Radio Training Completed
23-4312 0533 Radio Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-4313 0644 Radio Cruiser, Fuel Completed
23-4314 0750 Radio Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-4315 0750 Radio Property Check Completed
23-4316 0827 Phone Assist Student/Staff/Fac Referred to Other Campus Dept.
23-4317 0953 Radio Escort Completed
23-4318 1158 Radio Escort Services Rendered
23-4319 1321 Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Completed
23-4320 1337 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered
23-4321 1339 Radio Parking Issue / Enforcement Citation, Parking
23-4322 1507 Other Digital Patrol Completed
23-4323 1608 Other Dispatch Checklist Completed
23-4324 1612 Radio Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-4325 1612 Radio Property Check Completed
23-4261 1630 Other Directed Patrols Completed
23-4326 1810 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning
23-4327 1819 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation, Warning
23-4328 2041 Alarm - Alarm, Supervisory Report Filed
Refer To Incident: 23-144-0F
23-4329 2332 Radio - Cruiser, Fuel Completed
For Date: 09/14/2023 - Thursday
23-4330 0010 Other Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-4331 0011 Other Dispatch Checklist Completed
23-4332 0011 Other Digital Patrol Completed
23-4333 0012 Other Property Check Completed
23-4334 0425 Radio Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-4335 0526 Radio Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-4336 0825 Radio Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-4337 0838 Radio Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-4338 1017 Radio Misc. Officer Duty Completed



Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
Dispatch Log From: 09/10/2023 Thru: 09/17/2023

23-4339 1026 Radio
23-4340 1157 Radio
23-4341 1200 Radio
23-4342 1256 Radio
23-4343 1602 Other
23-4344 1602 Other
23-4345 1602 Radio
23-4346 1618 Radio
23-4262 1630 Other
23-4347 1640 Phone
23-4348 1659 Alarm
Refer To Incident:
23-4349 1728 Other

Refer To Incident:

- Misc. Officer Duty

- Parking Issue / Enforcement

- Parking Issue / Enforcement

- Misc. Officer Duty
- Dispatch Checklist
- Digital Patrol

- Property Check

- Misc. Officer Duty
- Directed Patrols
- Assist Student/Staff/Fac

- Alarm, Trouble

23-145-0F

- Guardian: Tip - Anonymous

23-146-0F

23-4350 2029 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop
23-4351 2347 Other - Suspicious Activity
For Date: 09/15/2023 - Friday
23-4352 0005 Other - Misc. Officer Duty
23-4353 0007 Other - Dispatch Checklist
23-4354 0008 Other - Digital Patrol
23-4355 0008 Other - Property Check
23-4356 0020 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
23-4357 0839 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
23-4358 0850 Radio - Property Check
23-4359 1004 Radio - Accident, Motor Vehicle
23-4361 1443 Radio - Medical Call
Refer To Incident: 23-147-0F
23-4360 1445 Phone - Parking Issue / Enforcement
23-4362 1531 Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
23-4363 1549 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
23-4364 1549 Radio - Property Check
23-4263 1630 Other - Directed Patrols

0000 - 2359

Printed: 09/19/2023

Completed

No Action Required

No Action Required

Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Services Rendered

Facilities Notified

Investigated

Verbal Warning

Investigated

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

No Action Required

Completed
Completed
Services Rendered

Transported to Hospital

Completed
Successful
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
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Dispatch Log From: 09/10/2023 Thru: 09/17/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 09/19/2023

23-4365 1702 Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered
23-4366 2207 Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning
23-4367 2221 Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning
For Date: 09/16/2023 - Saturday
23-4368 0000 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
23-4369 0000 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed
23-4370 0000 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-4371 0000 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-4372 0803 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed
23-4373 0803 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
23-4374 0803 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-4375 0804 Radio - Property Check Completed
23-4376 0942 Phone - Lost / Found Property Informational Only
23-4377 1028 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Referred to Other Campus Dept.
23-4378 1157 Walk-In - Accident, Motor Vehicle Investigated

Refer To Accident: 23-4-AC
23-4379 1418 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered
23-4380 1618 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-4381 1619 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-4264 1630 Other - Directed Patrols Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
23-4382 2144 Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement Verbal Warning
23-4383 2337 Radio - Disturbing the Peace Verbal Warning
23-4384 2359 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed
For Date: 09/17/2023 - Sunday
23-4385 0000 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
23-4386 0001 Other - Property Check Completed
23-4387 0031 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
23-4388 0107 Other - Suspicious Activity Informational Only

Refer To Incident: 23-148-0F
23-4389 0400 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

23-4390 0401 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
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23-4391

23-4392

23-4393

23-4395

23-4394

23-4396

23-4397

23-4398

23-4265

23-4399

23-4406

0405

0405

1513

1610

l6ll

1613

1622

1623

1630

1630

1907

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
09/10/2023 Thru: 09/17/2023

Radio

Radio

Phone

Radio

Phone

Other

Other

Radio

Other

Phone

Misc. Officer Duty
Property Check

Assist Student/Staff/Fac
Misc. Officer Duty
Assist Student/Staff/Fac
Dispatch Checklist
Digital Patrol

Property Check

Directed Patrols

Animal Issue

Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop

0000 - 2359

Printed: 09/19/2023

Completed
Completed
Services Rendered
Completed
Services Rendered
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Verbal Warning
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