For Date:	09/10/2023	_	Sunday
-----------	------------	---	--------

Call Number	<u>Time</u>	Call Reason	Action
23-4235	0000	Other - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4236	0012	Other - Lost / Found Property	Informational Only
23-4237	0400	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4238	0401	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4239	0401	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4240	0402	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-4241	0533	Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check	Informational Only
23-4242	0735	Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check	Subject Warned / Advised
23-4243	1048	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Informational Only
		·	-
23-4244	1256	Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop	Citation, Warning
23-4245	1606	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4246	1608	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4247	1609	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4248	1610	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-4249	1722	Phone - Suspicious Activity	Completed
23-4250	1820	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Completed
23-4251	1851	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-4252	1949	Phone - Found Property	Informational Only
For Date: 09/	11/2023	- Monday	

23-4253	0014	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4254	0015	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4255	0313	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
23-4256	0657	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Completed
23-4257	0826	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4258	0909	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4279	1602	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4280	1602	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4281	1603	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4282	1603	Radio - Property Check	Completed

2

Completed

0000 Other - Dispatch Checklist

23-4259 1630 Other - Directed Patrols Completed 23-4283 1722 Radio - Van Test, Certification Completed 23-4284 1949 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation, Warning 23-4285 2011 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning Informational Only 23-4286 2021 Radio - Found Property 23-4287 2133 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning 23-4288 2202 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning 23-4289 2325 Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Subject Warned / Advised

For Date: 09/12/2023 - Tuesday

23-4290

		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •
23-4291	0001	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4292	0001	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4293	0001	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-4294	0442	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4295	0701	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
23-4296	0703	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4297	0705	Radio - General Info	Informational Only
23-4298	0828	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4299	0913	Radio - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4300	1322	Phone - Assist Citizen	Services Rendered
23-4301	1600	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4302	1601	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4303	1601	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4304	1601	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-4260	1630	Other - Directed Patrols	Completed
23-4305	2134	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4306	2140	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Informational Only

For Date: 09/13/2023 - Wednesday

23-4307	0009	Other - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4308	0009	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Page: 3 09/10/2023 Thru: 09/17/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 09/19/2023

23-4309	0009	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4310	0010	Other - Property Check	Completed
23-4311	0244	Radio - Training	Completed
23-4312	0533	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4313	0644	Padio - Cruicor Fuel	Completed
23-4313	0750	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed Completed
23-4314	0750	Radio - Property Check	Completed
	0750		-
23-4316	0627	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
23-4317	0953	Radio - Escort	Completed
23-4318	1158	Radio - Escort	Services Rendered
23-4319	1321	Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Completed
23-4320	1337	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-4321	1339	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Citation, Parking
23-4322	1507	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4323	1608	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4324	1612	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4325	1612	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-4261	1630	Other - Directed Patrols	Completed
23-4326	1810	Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop	Verbal Warning
23-4327	1819	Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop	Citation, Warning
23-4328 Refer T	2041 To Incide	Alarm - Alarm, Supervisory ent: 23-144-OF	Report Filed
23-4329	2332	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
For Date: 09	/14/202	3 - Thursday	
23-4330	0010	Other - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4331	0011	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4332	0011	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4333	0012	Other - Property Check	Completed
23-4334	0425	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4335	0526	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4336	0825	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4337	0838	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4338	1017	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed

4

Completed

23-4263

1630

Other - Directed Patrols

23-4339 1026 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed 1157 23-4340 Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement No Action Required 23-4341 1200 Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement No Action Required 23-4342 1256 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed 23-4343 1602 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed 23-4344 1602 Other - Digital Patrol Completed 23-4345 1602 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checked&Secured 23-4346 1618 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed 23-4262 1630 Other - Directed Patrols Completed 23-4347 1640 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Services Rendered 23-4348 1659 Alarm - Alarm, Trouble Facilities Notified Refer To Incident: 23-145-OF 23-4349 1728 Other - Guardian: Tip - Anonymous Investigated Refer To Incident: 23-146-OF 23-4350 2029 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning 23-4351 2347 Other - Suspicious Activity Investigated For Date: 09/15/2023 - Friday 23-4352 0005 Other - Misc. Officer Duty Completed 23-4353 0007 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed 23-4354 Other - Digital Patrol 8000 Completed 23-4355 8000 Other - Property Check Completed 23-4356 0020 Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac No Action Required 23-4357 0839 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed 23-4358 0850 Radio - Property Check Completed 23-4359 1004 Radio - Accident, Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 23-4361 1443 Radio - Medical Call Transported to Hospital Refer To Incident: 23-147-OF 23-4360 Phone - Parking Issue / Enforcement 1445 Completed 23-4362 1531 Walk-In - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Successful Radio - Misc. Officer Duty 23-4363 1549 Completed 23-4364 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checked&Secured 1549

5

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
Dispatch Log From: 09/10/2023 Thru: 09/17/2023 0000 - 2359 Printed: 09/19/2023

23-4365	1702	Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-4366	2207	Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop	Verbal Warning
23-4367	2221	Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop	Verbal Warning
	4 4		
For Date: 09	/16/202	3 - Saturday	
23-4368	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4369	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4370	0000	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4371	0000	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4372	0803	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4373	0803	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4374	0803	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4375	0804	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-4376	0942	Phone - Lost / Found Property	Informational Only
23-4377	1028	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
23-4378 Refer T	1157 To Accide	Walk-In - Accident, Motor Vehicle ent: 23-4-AC	Investigated
23-4379	1418	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-4380	1618	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4381	1619	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4264	1630	Other - Directed Patrols	Building/Room Checked&Secured
23-4382	2144	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Verbal Warning
23-4383	2337	Radio - Disturbing the Peace	Verbal Warning
23-4384	2359	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
For Date: 09	/17/202:	3 - Sunday	
23-4385	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4386	0001	Other - Property Check	Completed
23-4387	0031	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4388	0107	Other - Suspicious Activity	Informational Only
	o Incide	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
23-4389	0400	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4399	0401	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23 3390	0-201	Ocher Digital Fation	COMPTECER

_4201	0.4	0E	odio - Mica	Officer Dutu	Com	nloted		
Dispatch	Log	From:	09/10/2023	Thru: 09/17/2023	0000 - 2359	Printed: 09/19	9/2023	
			Massachuse	tts College of Liberal	l Arts Public Infor	rmation Log	Page:	6

23-4391	0405	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4392	0405	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-4393	1513	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-4395	1610	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
23-4394	1611	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
23-4396	1613	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
23-4397	1622	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
23-4398	1623	Radio - Property Check	Completed
23-4265	1630	Other - Directed Patrols	Completed
23-4399	1630	Phone - Animal Issue	Completed
23-4406	1907	Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop	Verbal Warning